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APPENDIX A 

Members, Officers and Standing Committees 

of the House of Representatives 

2017 Biennial Session 

Prepared by William M. MaGill, Clerk of the House 

_____________________ 

MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE 

Mitzi Johnson, Speaker 

South Hero, VT 

William M. MaGill, Clerk of the House 

Waitsfield, VT 

Representatives Town Committee Seat 

Ainsworth, David M. Royalton Natural Resources, Fish & Wildlife 78 

Ancel, Janet Calais Ways and Means 135 

Bancroft, Robert L. Westford Transportation 98 

Bartholomew, John L. Hartland Agriculture & Forestry 86 

Baser, Fred K. Bristol Ways and Means 11 

Batchelor, Lynn D. Derby Corrections and Institutions 35 

Beck, Scott L. St. Johnsbury Education 118 

Belaski, Paul S. Windsor Corrections and Institutions 16 

Beyor, Stephen C. Highgate Natural Resources, Fish & Wildlife 104 

Bissonnette, Clement J. Winooski Transportation 39 

Bock, Thomas A. Chester Agriculture & Forestry 42 

Botzow II, William G. Pownal Commerce and Economic Development 147 

Brennan, Patrick M. Colchester Transportation 76 

Briglin, Timothy C. Thetford Health Care 93 

Browning, Cynthia M. Arlington Ways and Means 67 

Brumsted, Jessica C. Shelburne Government Operations 46 

Buckholz, Susan M. Hartford Agriculture & Forestry 28 

Burditt, Thomas B. West Rutland Judiciary 115 

Burke, Mollie S. Brattleboro Transportation 24 

Canfield, William P. Fair Haven Ways and Means 71 

Carr, Stephen A. Brandon Energy and Technology 23 

Chesnut-Tangerman, Middletown Springs Energy and Technology 52 

Robin J. 

Christensen, Annmarie Weathersfield Health Care 49 

Christie, Kevin B. Hartford General, Housing and Military Affairs 10 

Cina, Brian J. Burlington Health Care 88 

Colburn, Selene Burlington Judiciary 51 

Condon, James O. Colchester Ways and Means 69 

Conlon, Peter C. Cornwall Education 80 

Connor, Daniel F. Fairfield Corrections and Institutions 122 

Conquest, Charles W. Newbury Judiciary 87 

Copeland-Hanzas, Bradford Health Care 149 

Sarah L. 

Corcoran II, Timothy R. Bennington Transportation 62 

Cupoli, Lawrence P. Rutland City Education 75 
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Representatives Town Committee Seat 

Dakin, Maureen P. Colchester Appropriations 91 

Deen, David L. Westminster Natural Resources, Fish & Wildlife 136 

Devereux, Dennis J. Mount Holly Government Operations 103 

Dickinson, St. Albans Town Judiciary 72 

Eileen "Lynn" G. 

Donahue, Anne B. Northfield Health Care 20 

Donovan, Johannah L. Burlington Ways and Means 144 

Dunn, Elizabeth C. Essex Health Care 15 

*Eastman, Alyson L. Orwell Agriculture & Forestry 128 

Emmons, Alice M. Springfield Corrections and Institutions 61 

Fagan, Peter J. Rutland City Appropriations 36 

Feltus, Martha A. Lyndon Appropriations 18 

Fields, Rachael D. Bennington General, Housing and Military Affairs 125 

Forguites, Robert J. Springfield Energy and Technology 22 

Frenier, Robert C. Chelsea Commerce and Economic Development 12 

Gage, Douglas A. Rutland City Health Care 70 

Gamache, Marianna R. Swanton Human Services 19 

Gannon, John M. Wilmington Government Operations 13 

Gardner, Marcia L. Richmond Government Operations 27 

Giambatista, Dylan Essex Education 60 

Gonzalez, Diana E. Winooski General, Housing and Military Affairs 53 

Grad, Maxine J. Moretown Judiciary 140 

Graham, Rodney P. Williamstown Agriculture & Forestry 68 

***Greshin, Adam M. Warren Education 99 

Haas, Sandy J. Rochester Human Services 50 

**Harrison, James Chittenden General, Housing and Military Affairs 102 

Head, Helen J. South Burlington General, Housing and Military Affairs 30 

Hebert, Michael J. Vernon Health Care 40 

Helm, Robert G. Fair Haven Appropriations 2 

Higley, Mark A. Lowell Agriculture & Forestry 37 

Hill, Matthew Wolcott Commerce and Economic Development 26 

Hooper, Mary S. Montpelier Appropriations 95 

Hooper, Philip J. Brookfield Agriculture & Forestry 45 

Houghton, Lori Essex Health Care 29 

Howard, Mary E. Rutland City General, Housing and Military Affairs 56 

****Hubert, Ronald E. Milton Government Operations 38 

Jessup, Kimberly Middlesex Judiciary 57 

Jickling, Benjamin R. Brookfield Health Care 128 

Johnson, Mitzi South Hero Speaker; Rules, Chair, ex officio 1 

Joseph, Ben W. North Hero Education 21 

Juskiewicz, Bernard C. Cambridge Appropriations 117 

Keefe, Brian P. Manchester Human Services 7 

Keenan, Kathleen C. St. Albans City Appropriations 55 

Kimbell, Charles A. Woodstock Commerce and Economic Development 25 

Kitzmiller, Warren F. Montpelier Government Operations 137 

Krowinski, Jill L. Burlington Transportation 131 

LaClair, Robert B. Barre Town Government Operations 97 

LaLonde, Martin J. South Burlington Judiciary 32 

Lanpher, Diane M. Vergennes Appropriations 85 

Lawrence, Richard H. Lyndon Agriculture & Forestry 108 
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Representatives Town Committee Seat 

Lefebvre, Paul D. Newark Natural Resources, Fish & Wildlife 106 

Lewis, Patti J. Berlin Government Operations 6 

Lippert, William J. Hinesburg Health Care 124 

Long, Emily J. Newfane Education 133 

Lucke, Gabrielle M. Hartford Ways and Means 14 

Macaig, Terence D. Williston Corrections and Institutions 142 

Marcotte, Michael J. Coventry Commerce and Economic Development 66 

Martel, Marcia R. Waterford Corrections and Institutions 63 

Masland, James W. Thetford Ways and Means 82 

****Mattos, Christopher P.    Milton   

McCormack, Curtis A. Burlington Energy and Technology 89 

McCoy, Patricia A. Poultney Commerce and Economic Development 112 

McCullough, James M. Williston Natural Resources, Fish & Wildlife 123 

McFaun, Francis M. Barre Town Human Services 5 

Miller, Alice Shaftsbury Education 118 

Morris, Ruqaiyah K. Bennington Judiciary 126 

Morrissey, Mary A. Bennington Corrections and Institutions 74 

Mrowicki, Michael Putney Human Services 138 

Murphy, Barbara S. Fairfax Transportation 41 

Myers, Linda K. Essex Commerce and Economic Development 100 

Nolan, Gary Morristown Transportation 43 

*Norris, Terry E. Shoreham Agriculture & Forestry 129 

Noyes, Daniel A. Wolcott Human Services 64 

Ode, Carol Burlington Natural Resources, Fish & Wildlife 83 

*****Olsen, Oliver K. Londonderry Human Services 119 

O'Sullivan, Jean D. Burlington Commerce and Economic Development 94 

*****Pajala, Kelly M. South Londonderry   

Parent, Corey J. St. Albans Town Energy and Technology 65 

Partridge, Carolyn W. Windham Agriculture & Forestry 139 

Pearce, Albert E. Richford Education 105 

Poirier, Paul N. Barre City Commerce and Economic Development 114 

Potter, David E. Clarendon Transportation 148 

Pugh, Ann D. South Burlington Human Services 59 

Quimby, Constance N. Concord Transportation 33 

Rachelson, Barbara Burlington Judiciary 47 

***Read, Edward S. Fayston   

Rosenquist, Carl J. Georgia Human Services 17 

Savage, Brian K. Swanton Transportation 111 

Scheu, Robin P. Middlebury Corrections and Institutions 84 

Scheuermann, Heidi E. Stowe General, Housing and Military Affairs 77 

Sharpe, David D. Bristol Education 145 

Shaw, Charles H. Pittsford Corrections and Institutions 116 

Sheldon, Amy D. Middlebury Agriculture & Forestry 92 

Sibilia, Laura H. Dover Energy and Technology 127 

Smith, Brian D. Derby General, Housing and Military Affairs 8 

Smith, Harvey T. New Haven Agriculture & Forestry 109 

Squirrell, Trevor J. Underhill Natural Resources, Fish & Wildlife 4 

Stevens, Thomas S. Waterbury General, Housing and Military Affairs 150 

Strong, Vicki M. Albany General, Housing and Military Affairs 73 

Stuart, Valerie A. Brattleboro Commerce and Economic Development 31 

Sullivan, Linda J. Dorset Commerce and Economic Development 48 
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Representatives Town Committee Seat 

Sullivan, Mary M. Burlington Natural Resources, Fish & Wildlife 58 

**Tate, Job B. Mendon General, Housing and Military Affairs 102 

Taylor, Curt D. Colchester Corrections and Institutions 79 

Terenzini, Thomas P. Rutland Town Natural Resources, Fish & Wildlife 101 

Till, George W. Jericho Ways and Means 143 

Toleno, Tristan D. Brattleboro Government Operations 132 

Toll, Catherine B. Danville Appropriations 96 

Townsend, Maida F. South Burlington Government Operations 3 

Trieber, Matthew A. Rockingham Appropriations 120 

Troiano, Joseph J. Stannard Human Services 130 

Turner, Donald H. Milton Corrections and Institutions 110 

Van Wyck, Warren Ferrisburgh Energy and Technology 107 

Viens, Gary G. Newport City Judiciary 34 

Walz, Tommy J. Barre City General, Housing and Military Affairs 44 

Webb, Kathryn L. Shelburne Education 134 

Weed, Cynthia A. Enosburgh Government Operations 53 

Willhoit, Janssen D. St. Johnsbury Judiciary 9 

Wood, Theresa A. Waterbury Human Services 90 

Wright, Kurt Burlington Ways and Means 113 

Yacovone, David W. Morristown Appropriations 141 

Yantachka, Michael I. Charlotte Energy and Technology 81 

Young, Samuel R. Glover Ways and Means 121 

 

*Terry Norris appointed 1/13/17 to fill vacancy created by resignation of Alyson L. Eastman. 

**James Harrison appointed 4/11/17 to fill vacancy created by resignation of Job B. Tate. 

***Edward Reed appointed 9/8/17 to fill vacancy created by resignation of Adam M. Greshin. 

****Christopher P. Mattos appointed 9/8/17 to fill vacancy created by resignation of Ronald 

   E. Hubert. 

***** Kelly MacLaury Pajala appointed 11/30/17 to fill vacancy created by resignation of  

      Oliver K. Olsen 

 

 

OFFICERS AND ASSISTANTS 

OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Name  Residence Office 

William M. MaGill  Waitsfield Clerk of the House 

Melissa Kucserik  Montpelier First Assistant Clerk 

Rebecca Silbernagle  Fayston Second Assistant Clerk 

Jeremy T. Weiss  Calais Journal Clerk 

Jean Olson  Montpelier Resoluion Clerk 

Christine Ditmeyer  Plainfield Clerk Assistant 

Mitzi Johnson  South Hero Speaker of the House 

Katherine Levasseur  Huntington Speaker’s Assistant 
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STANDING COMMITTEES 

OF THE 2017-2018 SESSION 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

 

 

On Agriculture & Forestry 

Partridge of Windham, Chair 

Lawrence of Lyndon, Vice Chair 

Bartholomew of Hartland, Ranking 

Member 

Bock of Chester 

Buckholz of Hartford 

Graham of Williamstown 

Higley of Lowell 

Hooper of Brookfield 

Norris of Shoreham 

Sheldon of Middlebury 

Smith of New Haven 

 

On Commerce and Economic 

Development 

Botzow of Pownal, Chair 

Marcotte of Coventry, Vice Chair 

O'Sullivan of Burlington, Ranking 

Member 

Frenier of Chelsea 

Hill of Wolcott, Clerk 

Kimbell of Woodstock 

McCoy of Poultney 

Myers of Essex 

Poirier of Barre City 

Stuart of Brattleboro 

Sullivan of Dorset 

 

On Education 

Sharpe of Bristol, Chair 

Pearce of Richford, Vice Chair 

Webb of Shelburne, Ranking Member 

Beck of St. Johnsbury 

Conlon of Cornwall, Clerk 

Cupoli of Rutland City 

Giambatista of Essex 

Greshin of Warren 

Joseph of North Hero 

Long of Newfane 

Miller of Shaftsbury 

 

 

On Appropriations 

Toll of Danville, Chair 

Fagan of Rutland City, Vice Chair 

Keenan of St. Albans City, Ranking 

Member 

Dakin of Colchester 

Feltus of Lyndon 

Helm of Fair Haven 

Hooper of Montpelier 

Juskiewicz of Cambridge 

Lanpher of Vergennes 

Trieber of Rockingham, Clerk 

Yacovone of Morristown 

 

On Corrections and Institutions 

Emmons of Springfield, Chair 

Shaw of Pittsford, Vice Chair 

Macaig of Williston, Ranking Member 

Batchelor of Derby 

Belaski of Windsor 

Connor of Fairfield 

Martel of Waterford 

Morrissey of Bennington 

Scheu of Middlebury, Clerk 

Taylor of Colchester 

Turner of Milton 

 

 

On Energy and Technology 

Carr of Brandon, Chair 

McCormack of Burlington, Vice Chair 

Parent of St. Albans Town, Ranking 

Member 

Chesnut-Tangerman of Middletown 

Springs 

Forguites of Springfield, Clerk 

Sibilia of Dover 

Van Wyck of Ferrisburgh 

Yantachka of Charlotte 
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On General, Housing and Military 

Affairs 

Head of South Burlington, Chair 

Stevens of Waterbury, Vice Chair 

*Gonzalez of Winooski, Ranking Member 

Christie of Hartford 

Fields of Bennington 

Harrison of Chittenden 

Howard of Rutland City, Clerk 

Scheuermann of Stowe 

Smith of Derby 

Strong of Albany 

Walz of Barre City 

*Appointed ranking member 4/12/17 

On Health Care 

Lippert of Hinesburg, Chair 

Donahue of Northfield, Vice Chair 

Briglin of Thetford, Ranking Member 

Christensen of Weathersfield 

Cina of Burlington 

Copeland-Hanzas of Bradford 

Dunn of Essex 

Gage of Rutland City 

Hebert of Vernon 

Houghton of Essex, Clerk 

Jickling of Brookfield 

 

On Judiciary 

Grad of Moretown, Chair 

Conquest of Newbury, Vice Chair 

Burditt of West Rutland, Ranking Member 

Colburn of Burlington 

Dickinson of St. Albans Town 

Jessup of Middlesex 

LaLonde of South Burlington 

Morris of Bennington 

Rachelson of Burlington 

Viens of Newport City 

Willhoit of St. Johnsbury 

 

On House Sexual Harassment 

Prevention Panel 

Feltus of Lyndon 

Burke of Brattleboro 

McCoy of Poultney 

Webb of Shelburne 

Mrowicki of Putney 

 

On Government Operations 

Townsend of South Burlington, Chair 

Hubert of Milton, Vice Chair 

Kitzmiller of Montpelier, Ranking 

Member 

Brumsted of Shelburne 

Devereux of Mount Holly 

Gannon of Wilmington 

Gardner of Richmond 

LaClair of Barre Town 

Lewis of Berlin 

Toleno of Brattleboro 

Weed of Enosburgh 

 

On Human Services 

Pugh of South Burlington, Chair 

Haas of Rochester, Vice Chair 

McFaun of Barre Town, Ranking Member 

Gamache of Swanton 

Keefe of Manchester 

Mrowicki of Putney 

Noyes of Wolcott 

Olsen of Londonderry 

Rosenquist of Georgia 

Troiano of Stannard 

Wood of Waterbury, Clerk 

 

On Natural Resources, Fish & Wildlife 

Deen of Westminster, Chair 

Sullivan of Burlington, Vice Chair 

Beyor of Highgate, Ranking Member 

Ainsworth of Royalton 

Lefebvre of Newark 

McCullough of Williston 

Ode of Burlington 

Squirrell of Underhill, Clerk 

Terenzini of Rutland Town 

 

 

On Rules 

Krowinski of Burlington 

Toleno of Brattleboro 

Deen of Westminster 

Turner of Milton 

Savage of Swanton 

Donahue of Northfield 
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On Transportation 

Brennan of Colchester, Chair 

Potter of Clarendon, Vice Chair 

Corcoran of Bennington, Ranking Member 

Bancroft of Westford 

Bissonnette of Winooski 

Burke of Brattleboro 

Krowinski of Burlington 

Murphy of Fairfax 

Nolan of Morristown 

Quimby of Concord 

Savage of Swanton 

 

On Ways and Means 

Ancel of Calais, Chair 

Young of Glover, Vice Chair 

Canfield of Fair Haven, Ranking Member 

Baser of Bristol 

Browning of Arlington 

Condon of Colchester 

Donovan of Burlington 

Lucke of Hartford, Clerk 

Masland of Thetford 

Till of Jericho 

Wright of Burlington 

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICTS 

AND THEIR REPRESENTATIVES 

District Representatives 

Addison-1 Robin P. Scheu (D) 

 Amy D. Sheldon (D) 

Addison-2 Peter C. Conlon (D) 

Addison-3 Diane M. Lanpher (D) 

 Warren Van Wyck (R) 

Addison-4 Fred K. Baser (R) 

 David D. Sharpe (D) 

Addison-5 Harvey T. Smith (R) 

Addison-Rutland Alyson L. Eastman (I) 

 Terry E. Norris (I) 

Bennington-1 William G. Botzow, II (D) 

Bennington-2-1 Timothy R. Corcoran, II (D) 

 Rachael D. Fields (D) 

Bennington-2-2 Ruqaiyah K. Morris (D) 

 Mary A. Morrissey (R) 

Bennington-3 Alice Miller (D) 

Bennington-4 Cynthia M. Browning (D) 

 Brian P. Keefe (R) 

Bennington-Rutland Linda J. Sullivan (D) 

Caledonia-1 Marcia R. Martel (R) 

Caledonia-2 Joseph J. Troiano (D) 

Caledonia-3 Scott L. Beck (R) 

 Janssen D. Willhoit (R) 

Caledonia-4 Martha A. Feltus (R) 

 Richard H. Lawrence (R) 
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District  Representatives 

Caledonia-Washington Catherine B. Toll (D) 

Chittenden-1 Marcia L. Gardner (D) 

Chittenden-10 Ronald E. Hubert (R) 

 Christopher P. Mattos (R) 

 Donald H. Turner, Jr. (R) 

Chittenden-2 Terence D. Macaig (D) 

 James M. McCullough (D) 

Chittenden-3 Trevor J. Squirrell (D) 

 George W. Till (D) 

Chittenden-4-1 Michael I. Yantachka (D) 

Chittenden-4-2 William J. Lippert, Jr. (D) 

Chittenden-5-1 Kathryn L. Webb (D) 

Chittenden-5-2 Jessica C. Brumsted (D) 

Chittenden-6-1 Carol Ode (D) 

 Kurt Wright (R) 

Chittenden-6-2 Jean D. O'Sullivan (D) 

Chittenden-6-3 Jill L. Krowinski (D) 

 Curtis A. McCormack (D) 

Chittenden-6-4 Brian J. Cina (P) 

 Selene Colburn (P) 

Chittenden-6-5 Johannah L. Donovan (D) 

 Mary M. Sullivan (D) 

Chittenden-6-6 Barbara Rachelson (D) 

Chittenden-6-7 Clement J. Bissonnette (D) 

 Diana E. Gonzalez (P) 

Chittenden-7-1 Martin J. LaLonde (D) 

Chittenden-7-2 Ann D. Pugh (D) 

Chittenden-7-3 Helen J. Head (D) 

Chittenden-7-4 Maida F. Townsend (D) 

Chittenden-8-1 Elizabeth C. Dunn (D) 

 Linda K. Myers (R) 

Chittenden-8-2 Dylan Giambatista (D) 

 Lori Houghton (D) 

Chittenden-8-3 Robert L. Bancroft (R) 

Chittenden-9-1 James O. Condon (D) 

 Curt D. Taylor (D) 

Chittenden-9-2 Patrick M. Brennan (R) 

 Maureen P. Dakin (D) 
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District Representatives 

Essex-Caledonia Constance N. Quimby (R) 

Essex-Caledonia-Orleans Paul D. Lefebvre (R) 

Franklin-1 Carl J. Rosenquist (R) 

Franklin-2 Barbara S. Murphy (I) 

Franklin-3-1 Kathleen C. Keenan (D) 

 Corey J. Parent (R) 

Franklin-3-2 Eileen "Lynn" G. Dickinson (R) 

Franklin-4 Marianna R. Gamache (R) 

 Brian K. Savage (R) 

Franklin-5 Stephen C. Beyor (R) 

 Albert E. Pearce (R) 

Franklin-6 Daniel F. Connor (D) 

Franklin-7 Cynthia A. Weed (P) 

Grand Isle-Chittenden Mitzi Johnson (D) 

 Ben W. Joseph (D) 

Lamoille-1 Heidi E. Scheuermann (R) 

Lamoille-2 Matthew Hill (D) 

 Daniel A. Noyes (D) 

Lamoille-3 Bernard C. Juskiewicz (R) 

Lamoille-Washington Gary Nolan (R) 

 David W. Yacovone (D) 

Orange-1 Robert C. Frenier (R) 

 Rodney P. Graham (R) 

Orange-2 Sarah L. Copeland-Hanzas (D) 

Orange-Caledonia Charles W. Conquest (D) 

Orange-Washington-Addison Philip J. Hooper (D) 

 Benjamin R. Jickling (I) 

Orleans-1 Lynn D. Batchelor (R) 

 Brian D. Smith (R) 

Orleans-2 Michael J. Marcotte (R) 

 Gary G. Viens (R) 

Orleans-Caledonia Vicki M. Strong (R) 

 Samuel R. Young (D) 

Orleans-Lamoille Mark A. Higley (R) 

Rutland-1 Patricia A. McCoy (R) 

Rutland-2 Thomas B. Burditt (R) 

 David E. Potter (D) 
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District Representatives 

Rutland-3 William P. Canfield (R) 

 Robert G. Helm (R) 

Rutland-4 Thomas P. Terenzini (R) 

Rutland-5-1 Peter J. Fagan (R) 

Rutland-5-2 Lawrence P. Cupoli (R) 

Rutland-5-3 Mary E. Howard (D) 

Rutland-5-4 Douglas A. Gage (R) 

Rutland-6 Stephen A. Carr (D) 

 Charles H. Shaw (R) 

Rutland-Bennington Robin J. Chesnut-Tangerman (P) 

Rutland-Windsor-1 James Harrison (R) 

 Job B. Tate (R) 

Rutland-Windsor-2 Dennis J. Devereux (R) 

Washington-1 Anne B. Donahue (R) 

 Patti J. Lewis (R) 

Washington-2 Robert B. LaClair (R) 

 Francis M. McFaun (R) 

Washington-3 Paul N. Poirier (I) 

 Tommy J. Walz (D) 

Washington-4 Mary S. Hooper (D) 

 Warren F. Kitzmiller (D) 

Washington-5 Kimberly Jessup (D) 

Washington-6 Janet Ancel (D) 

Washington-7 Maxine J. Grad (D) 

 Adam M. Greshin (I) 

 Edward S. Read (I) 

Washington-Chittenden Thomas S. Stevens (D) 

 Theresa A. Wood (D) 

Windham-1 Michael J. Hebert (R) 

Windham-2-1 Valerie A. Stuart (D) 

Windham-2-2 Mollie S. Burke (P) 

Windham-2-3 Tristan D. Toleno (D) 

Windham-3 Carolyn W. Partridge (D) 

 Matthew A. Trieber (D) 

Windham-4 David L. Deen (D) 

 Michael Mrowicki (D) 

Windham-5 Emily J. Long (D) 



 LIST OF OFFICERS AND MEMBERS  2229 

 
District Representatives 

Windham-6 John M. Gannon (D) 

Windham-Bennington Laura H. Sibilia (I) 

Windham-Bennington-Windsor Oliver K. Olsen (I) 

 Kelly M. Pajala(I) 

Windsor-1 John L. Bartholomew (D) 

 Paul S. Belaski (D) 

Windsor-2 Annmarie Christensen (D) 

Windsor-3-1 Thomas A. Bock (D) 

Windsor-3-2 Alice M. Emmons (D) 

 Robert J. Forguites (D) 

Windsor-4-1 Susan M. Buckholz (D) 

Windsor-4-2 Kevin B. Christie (D) 

 Gabrielle M. Lucke (D) 

Windsor-5 Charles A. Kimbell (D) 

Windsor-Orange-1 David M. Ainsworth (R) 

Windsor-Orange-2 Timothy C. Briglin (D) 

 James W. Masland (D) 

Windsor-Rutland Sandy J. Haas (P) 


